
Office of the Dean, Academic Affairs 
University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Srinagar 

Date: 12th December, 2018 

Certified that the CBCS has been implemented in 68 of the 71 programmes (95.77%) offered at 
Masters and Bachelors level by the University: 

Name of all programs Year of implementation of 

adopting CBCS course system Programme Code CBCS / elective course 
system 

MA Arabic MAAR 2014 

MSc Biochemistry MSBCH 2014 

MSc Bioresources MSBR 2014 

MSc Biotechnology MSBT 2014 

MSc Botany MSBO 2014 

M.Com. MCOM 2014 

MSc Chemistry MSCH 2014 

MSc Clinical Biochemistry MSCB 2014 

MCA MCA 2014 

MTech MTech 2014 

MPEd MPED 2014 

MSc Applied Geology MSGO 2014 

MSc Geoinformatics MSGI 2014 

MA Economics MAEC 2014 
MA Education MAED 2014 

Med MEd 2014 

MA English MAENG 2014 
MSc Environmental Science MSES 2014 
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MSc Electronics MELE 2014 

MTech-ESS MTech-ESS 2014 

M. Sc. Food Technology MSFST 2014 

MA/MSc Geography MAGG 2014 

MSc Disaster Management MSDM 2014 

MA Hindi MAHI 2014 

MA History MAHS 2014 

MSc Extension and communication HSC 2014 

MSc Human development HSC 2014 

MSc Food science and nutrition HSC 2014 

MSc Dietetic and clinical nutrition HSC 2014 

MA Kashmir and South Asia Studies MAKS 2014 

MA Islamic Studies MAIS 2014 

MA Kashmiri MAKMR 2014 

LLM LLM 2014 

MLIS MLIS 2014 

MA Linguistics MALN 2014 

MBA MBA 2014 

MBA-PM MBAFM 2014 

MTTM MTTM 2014 

MA/MSc Mathematics MAMM 2014 

MA Mass Communication and Journalism MAMCJ 2014 

MA Persian MAPER 2014 

MSc Physics MSPHY 2014 

MA Political Science MAPS 2014 

MA Psychology MAPSY 2014 

MA Sanskrit MASKT 2014 

MA Social Work MASW 2014 
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MA Sociology MASO 2014 

MSc Statistics MSST 2014 

MA Urdu MAUR 2014 

MScZoology MSZO 2014 

MA/MSc Statistics MSST 2014 

MSc Microbiology MMIC 2017 

MA Physical Education and Sports MPED 2014 

Integrated M.A Arabic (Kargil Campus) IMAAR 2017 

Integrated M.Sc. Botany(Kargii Campus) IMSCBO 2017 

Integrated M.Sc. IT (Kargil Campus) IMSCIT 2017 

Master of Information Technology MSIT 2017 

MA Archaeology MARC 2017 

BSc Nursing (South Campus) BSc Nursing 2017 

Bachelor of Education BED 2015 

MBA Integrated (in Travel and Tourism) Leh 

Campus IMTTM 2017 

MSc (Integrated Geology) Leh Campus MSCGO 2017 

MA(Integrated MA in English) Leh Campus MAENG 2017 

Integrated MBA IMBA 2016 

MTTM (MBA in Tourism) MTTM 2017 

B.Tech in Electronics & Communication 

engineering 

(Institute of Technology) BTECHECE 2014 

B.Tech Electrical Engineering 

(Institute of Technology) BTECHELE 2014 

B.Tech Mechanical Engineering 

(Institute of Technology) BTECHMCE 2014 
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 Certified that the Elective Course 

and PhD programs offered by the University:

Name of all the programs adopting elective systems

Mphil Library and Information Science

Mphil Psychology 

Mphil History 

Mphil Shah i Hamdan Institute of Islamic Studies

Mphil Environmental Science 

Mphil Education 

Mphil Media Education and Research Center

Mphil Economics 

Mphil Commerce 

Mphil Management Studies 

Mphil Center For Research For Development

Mphil Zoology 

Mphil Political Science 

Mphil Clinical Biochemistry 

Mphil Bioresources 

Mphil Botany 

Mphil Biotechnology 

Mphil Sociology 

Mphil Biochemistry 

Mphil Center of Sheikh Ul Alam Studies

Mphil Social Work 

Mphil Urdu 

Mphil Sanskrit 

Mphil Persian 

Mphil Institute of Kashmir Studies

Mphil Iqbal Institute of Culture and Philosophy

Mphil Chemistry 

Mphil Linguistics 

Mphil Center of Central Asian Studies

Mphil Kashmiri 

Mphil Hindi 

Mphil Mathematics 

Mphil Computer Sciences 

Mphil Electronics and Instrumentation Technology

Mphil Physics 

Mphil Home Science 

Mphil Arabic 

Mphil English 

Mphil Statistics 
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Course System has been implemented in the following 

and PhD programs offered by the University: 

programs adopting elective systems Program code Year of implementation

Mphil Library and Information Science MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

Mphil Shah i Hamdan Institute of Islamic Studies MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

Mphil Media Education and Research Center MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

Mphil Center For Research For Development MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL Offered via Biochemistry

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

Mphil Center of Sheikh Ul Alam Studies MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

Mphil Institute of Kashmir Studies MPHIL 

Institute of Culture and Philosophy MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

Mphil Center of Central Asian Studies MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

Mphil Electronics and Instrumentation Technology MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 
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Date: 20th December, 2018 

the following 43 and 45 MPhil 

Year of implementation 

1992 

2007 

1979 

1989 

2003 

1978 

1992 

1980 

1973 

1992 

1980 

1980 

1978 

Offered via Biochemistry 

2014 

1965 

2007 

1989 

1985 

2012 

2013 

1978 

1985 

1960 

2009 

1978 

1969 

1998 

1979 

1982 

1963 

1980 

2003 

1986 

1972 

1991 

1983 

1977 

1993 
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Mphil Applied Geology 

Mphil Geoinformatics 

Mphil  Disaster Managment 

Mphil Geography 

PhD or Dphil Botany 

PhD or Dphil Physics 

PhD or DPhil Biotechnology 

PhD or Dphil Geography 

PhD or DPhil Iqbal Institute of Culture and Philosophy

PhD or DPhil Sociology 

PhD or DPhil Zoology 

PhD or Dphil Geoinformatics 

PhD or DPhil History 

PhD or DPhil Chemistry 

PhD or DPhil Bioresources 

PhD or DPhil Center of Research For Development

PhD or Dphil Disaster Management

PhD or DPhil Social Work 

PhD or DPhil Law 

PhD or DPhil Psychology 

PhD or DPhil Center of Sheikh Ul Alam Studies

PhD or DPhil English 

PhD or DPhil Persian 

PhD or DPhil Statistics 

PhD or DPhil Management Studies

PhD or DPhil Sanskrit 

PhD or DPhil Political Science 

PhD or DPhil Arabic 

PhD or DPhil Pharmaceutical Science

PhD or DPhil Library and Information Science

PhD or DPhil Home Science 
PhD or DPhil Electronics and Instrumentation 
Technology 

PhD or DPhil Education 

PhD or DPhil Computer Sciences

PhD or DPhil Media Education and Research Center

PhD or DPhil Hindi 

PhD or DPhil Kashmiri 

PhD or DPhil Environmental Science

PhD or DPhil Linguistics 
PhD or DPhil Shah i Hamdan Institute of Islamic 
Studies 

PhD or DPhil Economics 

PhD or Dphil Food Science and Technology

PhD or DPhil Commerce 

PhD or Dphil Applied Geology 

PhD or DPhil Clinical Biochemistry
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MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

MPHIL 

PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

Institute of Culture and Philosophy PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PhD or DPhil Center of Research For Development PHD 

PhD or Dphil Disaster Management PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PhD or DPhil Center of Sheikh Ul Alam Studies PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PhD or DPhil Management Studies PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

Pharmaceutical Science PHD 

PhD or DPhil Library and Information Science PHD 

PHD 
PhD or DPhil Electronics and Instrumentation 

PHD 

PHD 

PhD or DPhil Computer Sciences PHD 

PhD or DPhil Media Education and Research Center PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PhD or DPhil Environmental Science PHD 

PHD 
Institute of Islamic 

PHD 

PHD 

PhD or Dphil Food Science and Technology PHD 

PHD 

PHD 

PhD or DPhil Clinical Biochemistry PHD Offered via 
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2003 

2014 

2018 

1980 

1965 

1972 

2007 

1980 

1979 

1989 

1963 

2013 

1971 

1969 

2013 

1980 

2018 

2013 

1983 

2007 

2012 

1977 

1962 

2002 

1992 

1985 

1978 

1983 

1983 

1991 

1986 

1978 

2003 

1992 

1978 

1982 

2003 

1998 

1989 

1976 

2012 

1995 

2003 

Offered via Biochemistry 
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PhD or DPhil Urdu 

PhD or DPhil Mathematics 

PhD or DPhil Institute of Kashmir Studies

PhD or DPhil Biochemistry 

PhD or DPhil Center of Central Asian Studies
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PHD 

PHD 

PhD or DPhil Institute of Kashmir Studies PHD 

PHD 

PhD or DPhil Center of Central Asian Studies PHD 
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1963 

1980 

2009 

1985 

1979 

 


