

University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Srinagar

Date: 12th December, 2018

Certified that the CBCS has been implemented in **68** of the **71** programmes (**95.77%**) offered at Masters and Bachelors level by the University:

Name of all programs adopting CBCS course system	Programme Code	Year of implementation of CBCS / elective course system
MA Arabic	MAAR	2014
MSc Biochemistry	MSBCH	2014
MSc Bioresources	MSBR	2014
MSc Biotechnology	MSBT	2014
MSc Botany	MSBO	2014
M.Com.	МСОМ	2014
MSc Chemistry	MSCH	2014
MSc Clinical Biochemistry	MSCB	2014
MCA	MCA	2014
MTech	MTech	2014
MPEd	MPED	2014
MSc Applied Geology	MSGO	2014
MSc Geoinformatics	MSGI	2014
MA Economics	MAEC	2014
MA Education	MAED	2014
Med	MEd	2014
MA English	MAENG	2014
MSc Environmental Science	MSES	2014

dinator

Academic Affairs

MSc Electronics	MELE	2014
MTech-ESS	MTech-ESS	2014
M. Sc. Food Technology	MSFST	2014
MA/MSc Geography	MAGG	2014
MSc Disaster Management	MSDM	2014
MA Hindi	MAHI	2014
MA History	MAHS	2014
MSc Extension and communication	HSC	2014
MSc Human development	HSC	2014
MSc Food science and nutrition	HSC	2014
MSc Dietetic and clinical nutrition	HSC	2014
MA Kashmir and South Asia Studies	MAKS	2014
MA Islamic Studies	MAIS	2014
MA Kashmiri	MAKMR	2014
LLM	LLM	2014
MLIS	MLIS	2014
MA Linguistics	MALN	2014
MBA	MBA	2014
MBA-FM	MBAFM	2014
MTTM	MTTM	2014
MA/MSc Mathematics	MAMM	2014
MA Mass Communication and Journalism	MAMCJ	2014
MA Persian	MAPER	2014
MSc Physics	MSPHY	2014
MA Political Science	MAPS	2014
MA Psychology	MAPSY	2014
MA Sanskrit	MASKT	2014
MA Social Work	MASW	2014

Chief Cordinator CBCS

÷

Deah

Academic Affairs

MA Sociology	MASO	2014
MSc Statistics	MSST	2014
MA Urdu	MAUR	2014
MSc Zoology	MSZO	2014
MA/MSc Statistics	MSST	2014
MSc Microbiology	MMIC	2017
MA Physical Education and Sports	MPED	2014
Integrated M.A Arabic (Kargil Campus)	IMAAR	2017
Integrated M.Sc. Botany(Kargil Campus)	IMSCBO	2017
Integrated M.Sc. IT (Kargil Campus)	IMSCIT	2017
Master of Information Technology	MSIT	2017
MA Archaeology	MARC	2017
BSc Nursing (South Campus)	BSc Nursing	2017
Bachelor of Education	BED	2015
MBA Integrated (in Travel and Tourism) Leh		
Campus	IMTTM	2017
MSc (Integrated Geology) Leh Campus	MSCGO	2017
MA(Integrated MA in English) Leh Campus	MAENG	2017
Integrated MBA	IMBA	2016
MTTM (MBA in Tourism)	MTTM	2017
B.Tech in Electronics & Communication		
engineering		
(Institute of Technology)	BTECHECE	2014
B.Tech Electrical Engineering		
(Institute of Technology)	BTECHELE	2014
B.Tech Mechanical Engineering		
(Institute of Technology)	BTECHMCE	2014

1 Chief Coordinator CBCS

Dean Academic Affairs



University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Srinagar

Date: 20th December, 2018

Certified that the Elective Course System has been implemented in the following 43 and 45 MPhil and PhD programs offered by the University:

Name of all the programs adopting elective systems	Program code	Year of implementation
Mphil Library and Information Science	MPHIL	1992
Mphil Psychology	MPHIL	2007
Mphil History	MPHIL	1979
Mphil Shah i Hamdan Institute of Islamic Studies	MPHIL	1989
Mphil Environmental Science	MPHIL	2003
Mphil Education	MPHIL	1978
Mphil Media Education and Research Center	MPHIL	1992
Mphil Economics	MPHIL	1980
Mphil Commerce	MPHIL	1973
Mphil Management Studies	MPHIL	1992
Mphil Center For Research For Development	MPHIL	1980
Mphil Zoology	MPHIL	1980
Mphil Political Science	MPHIL	1978
Mphil Clinical Biochemistry	MPHIL	Offered via Biochemistry
Mphil Bioresources	MPHIL	2014
Mphil Botany	MPHIL	1965
Mphil Biotechnology	MPHIL	2007
Mphil Sociology	MPHIL	1989
Mphil Biochemistry	MPHIL	1985
Mphil Center of Sheikh Ul Alam Studies	MPHIL	2012
Mphil Social Work	MPHIL	2013
Mphil Urdu	MPHIL	1978
Mphil Sanskrit	MPHIL	1985
Mphil Persian	MPHIL	1960
Mphil Institute of Kashmir Studies	MPHIL	2009
Mphil Iqbal Institute of Culture and Philosophy	MPHIL	1978
Mphil Chemistry	MPHIL	1969
Mphil Linguistics	MPHIL	1998
Mphil Center of Central Asian Studies	MPHIL	1979
Mphil Kashmiri	MPHIL	1982
Mphil Hindi	MPHIL	1963
Mphil Mathematics	MPHIL	1980
Mphil Computer Sciences	MPHIL	2003
Mphil Electronics and Instrumentation Technology	MPHIL	1986
Mphil Physics	MPHIL	1972
Mphil Home Science	MPHIL	1991
Mphil Arabic	MPHIL	1983
Mphil English	MPHIL	1977
Mphil Statistics	MPHIL	1993



University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Srinagar

	,	U
Mphil Applied Geology	MPHIL	2003
Mphil Geoinformatics	MPHIL	2014
Mphil Disaster Managment	MPHIL	2018
Mphil Geography	MPHIL	1980
PhD or Dphil Botany	PHD	1965
PhD or Dphil Physics	PHD	1972
PhD or DPhil Biotechnology	PHD	2007
PhD or Dphil Geography	PHD	1980
PhD or DPhil Iqbal Institute of Culture and Philosophy	PHD	1979
PhD or DPhil Sociology	PHD	1989
PhD or DPhil Zoology	PHD	1963
PhD or Dphil Geoinformatics	PHD	2013
PhD or DPhil History	PHD	1971
PhD or DPhil Chemistry	PHD	1969
PhD or DPhil Bioresources	PHD	2013
PhD or DPhil Center of Research For Development	PHD	1980
PhD or Dphil Disaster Management	PHD	2018
PhD or DPhil Social Work	PHD	2013
PhD or DPhil Law	PHD	1983
PhD or DPhil Psychology	PHD	2007
PhD or DPhil Center of Sheikh Ul Alam Studies	PHD	2012
PhD or DPhil English	PHD	1977
PhD or DPhil Persian	PHD	1962
PhD or DPhil Statistics	PHD	2002
PhD or DPhil Management Studies	PHD	1992
PhD or DPhil Sanskrit	PHD	1992
PhD or DPhil Political Science	PHD	1983
PhD or DPhil Arabic	PHD	1978
PhD or DPhil Pharmaceutical Science	PHD	1983
PhD or DPhil Library and Information Science	PHD	1985
PhD or DPhil Home Science	PHD	1991
PhD or DPhil Electronics and Instrumentation		1991
Technology	PHD	1986
PhD or DPhil Education	PHD	1978
PhD or DPhil Computer Sciences	PHD	2003
PhD or DPhil Media Education and Research Center	PHD	1992
PhD or DPhil Hindi	PHD	1978
PhD or DPhil Kashmiri	PHD	1982
PhD or DPhil Environmental Science	PHD	2003
PhD or DPhil Linguistics	PHD	1998
PhD or DPhil Shah i Hamdan Institute of Islamic		
Studies	PHD	1989
PhD or DPhil Economics	PHD	1976
PhD or Dphil Food Science and Technology	PHD	2012
PhD or DPhil Commerce	PHD	1995
PhD or Dphil Applied Geology	PHD	2003
PhD or DPhil Clinical Biochemistry	PHD	Offered via Biochemistry



University of Kashmir, Hazratbal Srinagar

PhD or DPhil Urdu	PHD	1963
PhD or DPhil Mathematics	PHD	1980
PhD or DPhil Institute of Kashmir Studies	PHD	2009
PhD or DPhil Biochemistry	PHD	1985
PhD or DPhil Center of Central Asian Studies	PHD	1979

Academic Affairs